
City of Doral 
RFQ 2025-07 

Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter, and 
Miscellaneous Concrete Repair Services 

Addendum No. 2 

RFQ No. 2025-07 Addendum No. 2 May 15, 2025 

 
May 15, 2025 

 
The original Request for Qualifications (RFQ) documents shall remain in full force and effect, 
except as modified herein, which shall take precedence over any contrary provisions in the prior 
documents.  
    
This addendum is being issued to address the availability of the public pre-proposal meeting 
scheduled for Wednesday, May 21, 2025 at 10am. Meeting was going to be streamed thru 
gotomeetings, unfortunately, we have canceled that streaming service due to troubleshooting 
issues and will be streaming the meeting via Microsoft Teams. Below is the link to RFQ-2025-06 
Pre-Proposal Meeting on Wednesday, May 21, 2025 at 10am. 
 
Pre-Proposal Meeting - RFQ-2025-07    -  Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter, and Miscellaneous 

Concrete Repair Services 
 
Microsoft Teams Need help?  
 

Join the meeting now 
Meeting ID: 233 952 162 773 6 
Passcode: am6EY6aj 
Note: No dial-in phone line availability. 

 
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_ZTA3MjU5NmItZjhhNi00NjVhLThmMzMtN2RiMzhjMjUwNTdh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22
Tid%22%3a%22f375165c-34cf-4c00-976b-64cde81346d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22dfb2fa46-bbd8-4633-aeed-
b63a32faca46%22%7d  

 
In addition, we are providing the link to the RFP Public Bid Opening for RFQ-2025-06 
scheduled for Thursday, June 12, 2025 at 2:00pm via Microsoft Teams. 
 
Microsoft Teams Need help? 
 

Join the meeting now  
Meeting ID: 234 657 900 308 7  
Passcode: q7bN3b5P  
Note: No dial-in phone line availability. 
 
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_ZGUzMWE3ZTEtNzI3Ny00Y2NhLWFkN2QtNzE2OWM0NDBhZDky%40thread.v2/0?context=%
7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f375165c-34cf-4c00-976b-64cde81346d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22dfb2fa46-bbd8-4633-
aeed-b63a32faca46%22%7d  

The following revisions have been made to the above-referenced solicitation. 

The following Exhibits are released regarding the above-referenced solicitation: 

https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting?omkt=en-US
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZTA3MjU5NmItZjhhNi00NjVhLThmMzMtN2RiMzhjMjUwNTdh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f375165c-34cf-4c00-976b-64cde81346d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22dfb2fa46-bbd8-4633-aeed-b63a32faca46%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZTA3MjU5NmItZjhhNi00NjVhLThmMzMtN2RiMzhjMjUwNTdh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f375165c-34cf-4c00-976b-64cde81346d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22dfb2fa46-bbd8-4633-aeed-b63a32faca46%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZTA3MjU5NmItZjhhNi00NjVhLThmMzMtN2RiMzhjMjUwNTdh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f375165c-34cf-4c00-976b-64cde81346d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22dfb2fa46-bbd8-4633-aeed-b63a32faca46%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZTA3MjU5NmItZjhhNi00NjVhLThmMzMtN2RiMzhjMjUwNTdh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f375165c-34cf-4c00-976b-64cde81346d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22dfb2fa46-bbd8-4633-aeed-b63a32faca46%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZTA3MjU5NmItZjhhNi00NjVhLThmMzMtN2RiMzhjMjUwNTdh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f375165c-34cf-4c00-976b-64cde81346d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22dfb2fa46-bbd8-4633-aeed-b63a32faca46%22%7d
https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting?omkt=en-US
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZGUzMWE3ZTEtNzI3Ny00Y2NhLWFkN2QtNzE2OWM0NDBhZDky%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f375165c-34cf-4c00-976b-64cde81346d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22dfb2fa46-bbd8-4633-aeed-b63a32faca46%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZGUzMWE3ZTEtNzI3Ny00Y2NhLWFkN2QtNzE2OWM0NDBhZDky%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f375165c-34cf-4c00-976b-64cde81346d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22dfb2fa46-bbd8-4633-aeed-b63a32faca46%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZGUzMWE3ZTEtNzI3Ny00Y2NhLWFkN2QtNzE2OWM0NDBhZDky%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f375165c-34cf-4c00-976b-64cde81346d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22dfb2fa46-bbd8-4633-aeed-b63a32faca46%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZGUzMWE3ZTEtNzI3Ny00Y2NhLWFkN2QtNzE2OWM0NDBhZDky%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f375165c-34cf-4c00-976b-64cde81346d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22dfb2fa46-bbd8-4633-aeed-b63a32faca46%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZGUzMWE3ZTEtNzI3Ny00Y2NhLWFkN2QtNzE2OWM0NDBhZDky%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f375165c-34cf-4c00-976b-64cde81346d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22dfb2fa46-bbd8-4633-aeed-b63a32faca46%22%7d


RFQ No. 2025-07 Addendum No. 2   
Page 2 of 3 

 

• Amended page 5 of the original solicitation updating the link to the live streaming on Microsoft 
Teams for the Pre-Proposal Meeting on Wednesday May 21, 2025 at 10am. 

 

• Amended page 5 of the original solicitation updating the link to the live streaming on Microsoft 
Teams for the RFP Public Bid Opening on Thursday, June 12, 2025 at 2pm. 

 
 
If you should have any questions regarding this addendum, please do not hesitate to contact 
roman.martinez@cityofdoral.com. 
 
Sincerely,   
 
 
Roman Martinez, MBA, CPPO, CPPB 
Procurement and Asset Management Director 
  

mailto:roman.martinez@cityofdoral.com


RFQ No. 2025-07 Addendum No. 2   
Page 3 of 3 

The City’s tentative schedule for this Request for Qualifications is as follows: 

 

RFQ Advertisement Date:                       May 9, 2025 at 5:00 P.M. EST. 

 

Pre-Bid Meeting:                                                                  May 21th, 2025, at 10:00 A.M. EST. 

From your computer, tablet or smartphone 

Microsoft Teams Need help? 

Join the meeting now 
Meeting ID: 233 952 162 773 6 

Passcode: am6EY6aj 

 

         

Cut-off Date for Questions:                   May 29th,2025, at 5:00 P.M. EST. 

 

Deadline for Submittals and Opening of Bids:                      June 12, 2025, at 2:00 P.M. EST. 

From your computer, tablet or smartphone 

Join the meeting now 
Meeting ID: 234 657 900 308 7 

Passcode: q7bN3b5P 

 

Evaluation Committee Meeting Phase I:                               June 25st, 2025, at 2:00 P.M. EST 

Link to remote meeting will be issued at a later date 

 

 

Evaluation Committee Meeting Phase II:                      July 2, 2025, at 2:00 P.M. EST 

Link to remote meeting will be issued at a later date 

 

 

Notification of Award (by the City Council):        August 13th, 2025, at 10:00 A.M. EST 

 
The above timeline may be amended as required. The pre-bid meeting is scheduled on Microsoft  

Teams on May 21, 2025 at 10:00am, Eastern time. All scheduled meetings will be announced 

with sufficient time to allow the public full access to the scheduled meetings as per State of Florida 

in the Sunshine Law. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5 

https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting?omkt=en-US
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZTA3MjU5NmItZjhhNi00NjVhLThmMzMtN2RiMzhjMjUwNTdh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f375165c-34cf-4c00-976b-64cde81346d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22dfb2fa46-bbd8-4633-aeed-b63a32faca46%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZGUzMWE3ZTEtNzI3Ny00Y2NhLWFkN2QtNzE2OWM0NDBhZDky%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f375165c-34cf-4c00-976b-64cde81346d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22dfb2fa46-bbd8-4633-aeed-b63a32faca46%22%7d

